

# **Press Release**

# Brunel proposes to appoint Frank van der Vloed as Supervisory Board member

Brunel's supervisory board will propose to the General Meeting of Shareholders on May 11, 2021 to appoint Mr F.I.M. (Frank van der Vloed) as member of Brunel's Supervisory Board starting May 11, 2021.

Mr Van der Vloed (Dutch, 1961) has extensive knowledge on innovation, marketing, change management and commercial leadership and is experienced in being ultimately responsible for a complex international organization that operates in competitive markets. Mr Van der Vloed currently holds the position of President of Signify Europe. Prior to that he held various international management positions at Royal Philips Electronics. His specific experience on innovation and sales will ensure that Mr van der Vloed will be a strong addition to the Supervisory Board and its role in driving Brunel's profitable growth.

In the same AGM, it will also be proposed to reappoint Mr Jilko Andringa as CEO and to reappoint Mr Just Spee as a member of the Supervisory Board. Mr Aat Schouwenaar's term in the Supervisory Board will end in May 2021. After being a member of the Supervisory Board for 20 years, he will not be nominated for reappointment.



## Not for publication

•

 Jilko Andringa
 CEO
 tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81

 Peter de Laat
 CFO
 tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81

 Graeme Maude
 COO
 tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81

### **About Brunel**

Brunel International N.V. is a global provider of flexible, specialist workforce solutions. We deliver tailor made solutions like Recruitment, Global Mobility, Project Management, Secondment, Consultancy or scope of work for our clients, both on a global scale and on a local level. Our ability to help our clients beyond their expectations is a testament to our people and their entrepreneurial spirit, knowledge and results-driven approach. Our people are at the heart of everything we do.

We connect the most talented professionals with leading clients in Oil & Gas, Renewable Energy, Automotive, Mining, Life Sciences and Infrastructure.

Incorporated in 1975, Brunel has since become a global company with over 12,000 employees and annual revenue of EUR 0.9 billion (2020). The company is listed at Euronext Amsterdam. For more information on Brunel visit our website <a href="https://www.brunelinternational.net">www.brunelinternational.net</a>.

### **Financial Calendar**

31 March 2021 Capital markets event and strategy update
30 April 2021 Trading update for the first quarter 2021
11 May 2021 Annual general meeting of shareholders
30 July 2021 Publication half-year 2021 results
29 October 2021 Trading update for the third quarter 2021